

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3929 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 987 OF 2023

Dipak Vishwanath Pingale And Anr. ... Appellants  
Versus  
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan  
Charitable Trust And Ors. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. C. G. Gavanekar a/w Mr. Suhas Deokar, R. M. Haridas, for the  
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Sachin Gite, for the Respondent Nos. 1,2,3, 5 and 6.

Mr. Sandesh Patil i/b Ketan Joshi, for the Respondent No.7

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023.

P.C.

By consent, stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]