



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.987 OF 2023**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3929 OF 2018**

Dipak Vishwanath Pingale and Anr.

... Appellants.

**Versus**

Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable Trust  
and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Suhas S. Deokar, for the Appellant.*  
*Mr. Sachin Gite, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.*  
*Mr. Ketan Joshi, for Respondent No.7.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 20, 2024**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of ad-interim relief which was continued till today. The Registry has not placed the matter as the same is under search. List the First Appeal on **15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**, under the caption for 'admission'.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**