



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1131 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3929 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.987 OF 2023

Mr. Dipak Vishwanath Pingale And Anr. ...Appellants.

Versus

Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan
Charitable Trust And Ors. ...Respondents.

Adv. C. G. Gavnekar i/b Pratik Rahde for the Appellants.
Adv. Ketan Joshi for Respondent No.7.
Adv. Sachin Gite for Respondent No. 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : September 24, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Let the Administrative order be obtained for the purpose of clubbing the First Appeal along with Writ Petition No. 2980 of 2016.
2. List the Appeal on **8th October, 2024.**
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]